No. R-1 $1,200,000 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

STATE OF KANSAS 

CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, KANSAS 

TAXABLE INDUSTRIAL REVENUE BONDS 

SERIES 2019 

(TEXTRON AVIATION INC.) 

REGISTERED OWNER:  TEXTRON AVIATION INC. 

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT:  ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,200,000) 

THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, KANSAS, a municipal corporation of the State of Kansas 

(the "Issuer), for value received, promises to pay, but solely from the sources hereinafter referred to, to the 

Registered Owner identified above, or registered assigns, the principal sum identified above together with